SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP

Parks & Community Services Department - Lead Department

Jon Wilson — Chair
(e-mail) j[swilson@bellevuewa.gov

Pat Harris
(email) pharris@bellevuewa.qgov

Fire Department
Dennis Warner
(e-mail) dwarner@bellevuewa.gov

Police Department
Lt. Dave Sanabria
(e-mail) dsanabria@bellevuewa.gov

Transportation Department
Tim Stever
(e-mail) tstever@bellevuewa.gov

Development Services
vacant
(e-mail)

METRO Transit
Glenn Bartolome

(e-mail) glenn.bartolome@kingcounty.gov

Yaz Yambe (Alternate)
(e-mail) Yaz.Yambe@kingcounty.gov

Community Representative East Bellevue

Neal Christiansen
(e-mail) nealch@microsoft.com

Business Representative — Downtown

Mike Ogliore
(e-mail) mike @bellevuedowntown.org

Community Representative — South Bellevue

Jeanne Grote
(email) jlgrote3@comcast.net

Staff Support
Sharon Franzen
(e-mail) sfranzen@bellevuewa.gov

(W)
(fax)

(W)
(fax)

(w)

(w)

(w)
(fax)

(w)

(w)
(fax)

(W)

(fax)
(W)
(fax)

(W)

(h)

(w)
(fax)

(425) 452-4278
(425) 452-7221

(425) 452-2930
(425) 452-6047

(425) 452-6011

(425) 452-2821

(425) 452-4294
(425) 452-5272

(425) 452-

(206) 477-5781
(206) 684-1061

(206) 477-5842
(206) 684-1061
(425) 703-7504
(425) 936-7329

(425) 453-1223

(425) 747-7865

(425) 452-6117
(425) 452-7221


mailto:jswilson@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:pharris@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:dwarner@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:dsanabria@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:tstever@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:glenn.bartolome@kingcounty.gov
mailto:Yaz.Yambe@kingcounty.gov
mailto:jeannel@nwlink.com
mailto:mike@bellevuedowntown.org
mailto:jlgrote3@comcast.net
mailto:sfranzen@bellevuewa.gov

SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP

POSITIONS NOT CURRENTLY REPRESENTED

Community Representative - West Bellevue

Business Representative - East

Business Representative - West (West of 1-405, North of 1-90)
Business Representative South (South of 1-90)

Special Event Promoter, Position 1, and 2

As of 10/16/13



